No

.

(a)

As a

% of

total

Share

s held

(b)

Class:

Equity

Clas

s:

N/A

Total Total

as a

% of

(A+B+

C)

(A)
Promoter &
Promoter

Group

15 21,123,422 0 0 21,123,422 28.75 21,123,422 0 21,123,422 28.75
0

28.46 0 0 21,123,422

(B) Public 282 52,352,564 0 0 52,352,564 71.25 52,352,564 0 52,352,564 71.25 734,217* 71.54 0 0 47,768,567

(C)

Non

Promoter-
Non Public

- - - - - - - - - - -
- - - -

(C1)

Shares

underlying
DRs

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(C2)

Shares held

by

Employee
Trusts

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Total  297 73,475,986 0 0 73,475,986 100.00 73,475,986 0 73,475,986 100 734,217 100 0 0 68,891,989

* Includes employee stock options granted pursuant to ESOP 2010 and ESOP 2014

 Does not include inviduals holding employee stock options under ESOP 2010 and ESOP 2014

108

7. The list of public Shareholders holding more than 1% of the pre-Offer paid up Equity Share

capital of our Company as on the date of filing of this Prospectus is as follows:

Sl.

No.

Name of the

Shareholder

Pre-Offer Post-Offer

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage (%) No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage (%)

1.  PIOF 15,380,000 20.93 11,930,000 14.02

2.  IL&FS Trust Company

Limited a/c MPEF

through its scheme

India Build Out Fund-I

12,543,256 17.07 3,023,189 3.55

3.  V-Sciences  11,770,805 16.02 8,320,805 9.78

4.  Gangadhara Ganapati 2,907,780* 3.96 2,307,780 2.71

5.  Edelweiss Commodities

Services Limited

1,159,926 1.58 1,159,926 1.36

 Total 43,761,767 59.56 26,741,700 31.43

* Gangadhara Ganapati has been issued 625,000 options under ESOP 2014 all of which shall vest upon listing of the Equity

Shares

8. The list of top 10 Shareholders of our Company and the number of Equity Shares held by them

as on the date of this Prospectus, 10 days before the date of filing and two years prior the date of

filing of this Prospectus are set forth below:

(a) The top 10 Shareholders as on the date of filing of this Prospectus are as follows:

Sl.

No.

Name of the Shareholder No. of Equity Shares Percentage (%)

1.  Dr. BS Ajai Kumar 17,825,999 24.26

2.  PIOF 15,380,000 20.93